
Next Week at Monterey 
 

Monday, December 2 

 MMPA Meeting 7:30 p.m. Music Room, Everyone Welcome! 
 
Tuesday, December 3 

 Fun Foods 12:20 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, December 4 

 PISE Programs in PE classes 

 Divs 2,3, 5, 6 Intramurals  
 
Thursday, December 5 

 Last day to purchase Red Barn Gift Cards from 
MMPA  (See attached for details) 

 
Friday, December 6 

 Blue Falcons (Tm 3) skating @ Oak Bay Rec, 1-3 p.m. 
 

 

 Monday, December 9 
 
Tuesday, December 10 

 2:00 – 3:00 Music Concert (moved from Dec 11) 
o Set Up Blk 4 

 7:00 p.m. Music Concert 
 
Wednesday, December 11 
 
Thursday, December 12 

o Gr 6 YE Exploratory Launch, Blk 3 
 
Friday, December 13 
 

Holiday Hampers: 

Please remind your students to bring in donations for your classroom hamper.   

 

Our Hampers are the ONLY donations these families will receive.  

 

Donation boxes are in each classroom. Please contact your Class Rep if you have any questions or  
mmsholidayhampers@gmail.com 

 

Monterey Music Parents Association is looking for 
volunteers for the Winter 2019 Concert Bake Sale 
and 50/50 
Please help by signing up to donate baking, 
volunteer to chaperone before the concert or 
volunteer to sell 50/50 tickets or baking before and 
during intermission at the Winter Concert on Dec 10. 
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/20F0E4EACA829
A7F49-winter3 
All the money raised at the concert goes towards 
purchasing much needed equipment and new sheet 
music for the Music department 
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